DODGE RAM MEGA CAB WHEEL TO WHEEL SIDE STEP
ESTRIBO DODGE RAM MEGACAB
ESQUIVER LE mémoire RAM MEGA ROUE DE TAX! POUR POUSSER L'ETAPE LATERALE

Briver Side

Los conductores Toman partido
Les conducteurs Prennent parti

Passenger Side
Lado de pasajero
Coté de passager

L]

|

e TR
EE=T ] 24
==

MAIN
BRACKET

REAR BODY

REAR BOX
BRACKET

PASSENGER
STIFFENER
BRACKET

DRIVER
STIFFENER
BRACKET

PASSENGER
HANGER

DRIVER
HANGER

DRILL
TEMPLATES

u

M8
RIVNUT

M8 x 25mm
WASHERED BOLT

RIVNUT
COLLAPSE TOOL

M8 x 35mm
CARRIAGE BOLT

Me WASHERED
NUT

Ma
LEADER WIRE

Ma
BACKING PLATE

M12 x 50mm
CARRIAGE BOLT

M1z
FLANGE NUT

M12
LEADER WIRE

M12 BACKING
PLATE

M12 x 35mm
FLANGE BOLT

M10
WASHERED
NUT

M8 x 26mm
FLANGE BOLT

M12 HEAVY
WASHER

PART #

Y

82300508AB

10 mm, 13mm,
16mm, 1emm

2511072011

PAGE 1 OF 4

K6860818




PASSENGER SIDE SHOWN
' 7 EILADO del PASAJERO MOSTRADO
MOBER,.  LE PASSAGER PREND PARTI MONTRE

FRONT OF VEHICLE
AVANT DU VEHICULE
PARTE DELANTERADEL VEHICULO

Passenger Side. Cut cut templates from Jlem J. Align tempiates to holes as shown. Remove templates efler drilling.
Lado de pasajero. Recorte plantillas def Arliculo J. Alinee plantitas a hoyos como mostrado. Quite plantiitas después de laladrar.
Colé de passager. Découper des gabarits dJ. dArlicle. Aligner des gabarils aux frous comme indiqués. Enlever des gabarits aprés avolr entralné.

Chlam B itern K and install as fofows.

Lubvicate the riv-nut tool (tem L using fresh motor off for lubsicant and clean riviut threads with brake cleaner aRer Instatied on vehicke. Do not
use any other method {o cofiapse riv-mits, Re-hibricale tha rivnud tool betore instaling every . |

Apply 25Mm +14.58m of torue to the rhenut todd. If a forque wrench Is net avellable retate ihe rwnud tool for 3.5 tums +- 0.25 tum [o ensuse
riv-rut I8 fuly colapsed.

Impertent: Upon InstaZation fwnut fange should e 8t and tight 1o the sheet matal Rivnut should not have zny stack.

Oblain 3 Rem © main brackels and atlach using | Rem Y (M8 x 25mm) fange bak on pinch weldfiange and using 2 Zem L (M3 x 25mm) washer
head tols per brackel Repeat procedure for other 2 brackets.

PAGE2OF 4




MOPAR.

N

,KA . ~JIF T T~ Fiiad I. Wi r mrrr
Obtain 1 Rem H, Passenger hanger, and using 1 Rem U backing plate, 1 tem R (A2 x 50) cariage bolt, and § tem S M12 Flange nut atfach

as shown. Finish attaching 1 ftem V (M12 x 50) bolt, § Rem Z M12 heavy washer, 11tem S Mi2 Fange nut as shown.

8

13mm
10mm

1 i
Dbtaln § Rem F passenger stifener bracket and efign ta previeusly instafed Rem D rear body brackel and
atiach using 2 ftem L (M3 x 25} washer head bolis and 2 Rem © M8 washer nuts. Finish attachment at fender
flange using 2 Rem L (M8 x 25mm) washer head botts and 2 Rem O, M8 washes ns.

UL ]
Obtain 1 tem E Rear Box Bracket, and aftach ustng 2 Rem L (M8 x 25) washer head bolts, end 2 item O wash-
& nuls.

PAGE 3

CF 4




DRIVER SIDE SHOWN
¢  LADO de CONDUCTOR MOSTRADO
MOPRR. LE COTE DE CONDUCTEUR MONTRE

W LY W LR — Y Y s, - P S AL A
Obtain 1 kem WMI10 Wbl Feed through the hofes In the side step and a%gm lo brackel and etfach using 2 tem X mi0 washer nuts, Repeat step & for other 4 brackets,

TORQUE SEQUENCE

1. 6mm FASTENERS - 11NM (8.5 FT.LBS)
2. 8mm FASTENERS - 25NM (17 FT.LBS)
3. 12mm FASTENER - 47 NM (35 FT.LBS)
4. 10mm W-BOLT - 33NM (25 FT.LBS)

REPEAT FOR DRIVER SIDE
REPITA PARA ei LADO de CONDUCTOR
REPETE POUR LE COTE DE CHAUFFEUR

FRONT OF VEHICLE
AVANT DU VEHICULE
PARTE DELANTERADEL VEHICULO

Cut out templetes from Item J. Align templates {o heles as shown. Remove lemplales after drifling.
Recorla planlillas del Adiculo J. Alines plantillas a hoyos come mostrado. Quite plantilas despuds de taladrar.
Découper des gabarits d'). d'Article. Aligner des gabarils aux trous comme indiqués. Enlever des gabarits aprés avoir entraing.

TORQUE SEQUENCE

1. 8mm FASTENERS - 11NM (8.5 FT.LBS)
2. 8mm FASTENERS - 26NM (17 FT.LBS)
3. 12mm FASTENER - 47 NM (35 FT.LBS)
4. 10mm W-BOLT - 33NM {25 FT.L.BS)

PAGE 4 OF 4




